The Advocacy Center, Inc.

Mediation Services Fee Schedule
TAC's Family and Faith-Based Conflict Resolution progrom offers practical tools
and strategies for resolving conflicts within families, churches, and faith-based
workplaces and nonprofits. Drawing upon faith-based teachings on forgiveness,
reconciliation, and peacemaking, participants learn constructive ways to address
disagreements, restore broken relationships, and promote unity in a safe
environment according to their chosen faith whether online or in-person.
Collaborative divorce packages are also available, with Veterans families receiving

o discounted rate in honor of our favorite Veteran.

Hourly Rates

e $50/hour (split equally among all parties). For example:
e 2 parties: $25 per hour per party
e 3 parties: $16.67 per hour per party

Additional Fees

e Extended Sessions: If mediation exceeds the initially scheduled time, the
same $50/hour rate applies.
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Payment Terms

e Payment is due at the conclusion of each mediation session unless prior
arrangements are made.

e Accepted payment methods: Cash, Check or Digital Payment (e.g., Venmo).

e Receipts are provided for all transactions.

Cancellation Policy

e Cancellations must be made at least 24 hours in advance to avoid a $50
cancellation fee (split among the parties).

Package Rates
For ongoing or complex cases, we offer package options:

e Three 2-Hour Sessions: $275 total ($91.67 per party for two parties, $61.11 per
party for three parties).

e Five 2-Hour Sessions: $450 total ($150 per party for two parties, $100 per
party for three parties).

Pro Bono or Reduced-Fee Services

As part of our mission to serve the community, we offer pro bono or reduced-fee
mediation services for qualifying individuals or families. Please contact us to
determine eligibility.

We look forward to assisting you in resolving your conflicts with wisdom, integrity,
tact, and honor.
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